.+ . Tuesday's Forecast
- Scattered rain showers
High - 842 F

Low - 712 F
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Joke of the Day

Why didn't Bach go
shopping?
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Welcome Choral Campers! /
Camp is such a great week of Welcome to CVIOVG{’ Ca 25!

games, songs, friends and fun-
I'm glad you are here to be a
part of it all. Make sure you
stop by and say “G'day” to
Barnabus the Koala on your
way to breakfast. Our theme
for the week is “I will
remember.” At camp there are
lots of things to remember. You
will work hard to remember
your music, new friend'’s
names, your schedule, the
camp mascot’'s name and so
much more. Even as you work
hard at remembering so much,
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You have to work at
remembering things, but did
you know God never forgets
things. In Isaiah 44:21 God
tells his people, “I will never
forget you.” This is comforting
to know that God's heart is
always filled with love as he
has you on his mind. While
you anticipate the fun
activities ahead, | hope you
also look forward to the
moments of remembering
the goodness of God

| want you to remember that
God is remembering you!

Liz Yoder
Choral Camp Director
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Fishing is now a
Choose-A-Spot option!
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Also new this year for VIP
for campers who have
completed 5th grade and
up: Drum line with Jared
Yoder and ukulele with

5 Karissa Brenneman ./
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7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30

Schedule \ Day Highlights

Wake Up
Breakfast
Choir — Library
Chapel

10:00 Session V:

11:00

12:00
1:00
1:30

2:30
2:45

3:30

YOR - Class - Library
GBB — Choose-a-Spot
Session VI

YOR — Choose-a-Spot
GBB - Class — Library
Lunch

VIP Classes

Session VIL:

YOR - Class - Library
GBB — Camp Cream!
Dressing Break — All
Session VIII:

YOR — Camp Cream!
GBB - Class - Library
Dressing Break - YOR

3:45 Session IX:

4:45
5:15
6:15
6:45

7:15
7:45

8:15

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
10:00

10:15
10:30

YOR - Class — Library

GBB — Choose-a-Spot

Choir — Library
Dinner

VIP Classes

Session X:

YOR — Hayride

GBB — Class — Library
YOR — Camp Festival
GBB — Hayride

YOR - Campfire

GBB — Camp Festival
YOR — Hayride Back
GBB - Campfire

YOR — Dorm Time
GBB - Hayride Back
YOR — Devotions
YOR - Lights Out
GBB — Dorm Time
GBB — Devotions
GBB - Lights Out

Tuesday’s Menu

Breakfast: Pancakes, Bacon,
Blueberries, Cereal, Milk/Juice

Lunch: Taco Bake, Corn, Pears

Supper: Pizza Casserole, Veggie
Cups, Applesauce, Dump Cake

Evening Snack: Cheese, Crackers,
Water

Answer:
Because he was baroque.




