







## THE ROSEDALE RECORD

Reporting Choral Camp news since 2000

July 15, 2025

rosedale.edu

Vol. 26, No. 1

Welcome Choral Campers! Camp is such a great week of games, songs, friends and fun-I'm glad you are here to be a part of it all. Make sure you stop by and say "G'day" to Barnabus the Koala on your way to breakfast. Our theme for the week is "I will remember." At camp there are lots of things to remember. You will work hard to remember your music, new friend's names, your schedule, the camp mascot's name and so much more. Even as you work hard at remembering so much, things. In Isaiah 44:21 God I want you to remember that God is remembering you!





Welcome to Choral Camp 2025!

You have to work at remembering things, but did you know God never forgets things. In Isaiah 44:21 God tells his people, "I will never forget you." This is comforting to know that God's heart is always filled with love as he has you on his mind. While you anticipate the fun activities ahead, I hope you also look forward to the moments of remembering the goodness of God

Liz Yoder Choral Camp Director



for campers who have completed 5th grade and up: Drum line with Jared Yoder and ukulele with Karissa Brenneman









## Schedule \ Day Highlights

7:30	Wake Up
8:00	Breakfast
9:00	Choir – Library
9:30	Chapel
10:00 Session V:	
	YOR – Class – Library
	GBB - Choose-a-Spot
11:00	Session VI:
	YOR – Choose-a-Spot
	GBB – Class – Library
12:00	Lunch
1:00	VIP Classes
1:30	Session VII:
	YOR – Class – Library
	GBB – Camp Cream!
2:30	Dressing Break – All
2:45	Session VIII:
	YOR – Camp Cream!
	GBB – Class – Library
3:30	Dressing Break - YOR
	_

3:45	Session IX:
	YOR – Class – Library
	GBB – Choose-a-Spot
4:45	Choir – Library
5:15	Dinner
6:15	VIP Classes
6:45	Session X:
	YOR – Hayride
	GBB – Class – Library
7:15	YOR – Camp Festival
7:45	GBB – Hayride
	YOR - Campfire
8:15	GBB – Camp Festival
	YOR – Hayride Back
8:45	GBB - Campfire
9:00	YOR – Dorm Time
9:15	GBB – Hayride Back
9:30	YOR – Devotions
10:00	YOR – Lights Out
	GBB – Dorm Time
10:15	GBB – Devotions
10:30	GBB – Lights Out



## Tuesday's Menu

Breakfast: Pancakes, Bacon, Blueberries, Cereal, Milk/Juice

Lunch: Taco Bake, Corn, Pears

Supper: Pizza Casserole, Veggie Cups, Applesauce, Dump Cake

Evening Snack: Cheese, Crackers, Water

## Answer:

Because he was baroque.

